504955368 06/12/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5002115

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BULENT SOYUPAK	02/07/2007
SEYDA ERDOGAN	02/07/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSTITUTE OF VIROLOGY, SLOVAK ACADEMY OF SCIENCES
Street Address:	DÚBRAVSKA CESTA 9
City:	BRATISLAVA
State/Country:	SLOVAKIA
Postal Code:	84246

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12321506

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7032436333
Email: mail@mwzb.com

Correspondent Name: MILLEN WHITE ZELANO & BRANIGAN P.C. Address Line 1: 2200 CLARENDON BLVD. SUITE 1400 - LWA

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BAYSLV-0001-X
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAVERNE ANENIA
SIGNATURE:	/laverne anenia/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignmentfromparent#page1.tif source=Assignmentfromparent#page2.tif

PATENT 504955368 REEL: 046054 FRAME: 0277

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, BÜLENT SOYUPAK and SEYDA ERDOĞAN, both citizens of Turkey residing in Adana, Country of Turkey are inventors of the invention described and set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled MN/CA IX/CA9 AND RENAL CANCER PROGNOSIS, filed October 17, 2006 and identified as U.S. Serial No. 11/578,744 and executed by us on __OZ/OF/2007

WHEREAS, the Institute of Virology, Slovak Academy of Sciences, Bratislava, Slovakia desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent wherever they may be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Institute of Virology, Slovak Academy of Sciences and/or its assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent wherever they may be granted thereon as well as reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Institute of Virology, Slovak Academy of Sciences to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent are or may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held or enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made.

We agree to make, execute, and deliver unto the Institute of Virology,
Slovak Academy of Sciences, any and all papers, documents, affidavits, renewal,
divisional and reissue applications, statements, or other instruments in such usual or
other forms, terms, and contents as may be required by the Institute of Virology,

PATENT REEL: 046054 FRAME: 0278 Slovak Academy of Sciences, or its duly authorized representative, in or incident to the prosecution or conduct of any and all applications, before as well as after the issuance of any Letters Patent thereon, or in the adjustment or settlement of any interference or other actions or proceedings that said applications may encounter or in which they may become involved, and we agree that we will aid the Institute of Virology, Slovak Academy of Sciences in every way in protecting the invention except that any expenses arising through extending such assistance will be paid for by proper arrangement with the Institute of Virology, Slovak Academy of Sciences.

WITNESS:	INVENTOR:
	Bülent Soyupak
	Date: 7/2/2007
WITNESS:	INVENTOR:
	Seyda Erdoğan
	Date: 7/2/2007